

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3418 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2480 OF 2022

Hugh Charles Allen alias
Hugh C. Allen

.. Deceased

Ajit Jude Ireaneus Lobo
CA of Claire Taylor

Applicant
.. (Org. Petitioner)

Versus

ACC Ltd & Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

- Ms. Sheetal Shah a/w Mr. Sanyam Jain i/by M/s. Mehta & Girdharlal, Advocates for Applicant
- Ms. Kajol Shah a/w Mr. Ashish Mehta i/by Ethos Legal Alliance, Advocates for Respondent No. 2

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 8, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard Ms. Sheetal Shah, learned Advocate for Applicant and Ms. Kajol Shah, learned Advocate for Respondent No. 2.
2. Present Application is filed in June 2005.
3. Learned Advocate for Applicant would inform the Court that all compliances have been done for issuance of entitlement letter by Respondent No. 1 Company despite which entitlement letter has not been issued resultantly delaying positive E-Verification report also.

4. Respondent No. 1 is directed to remain present through its authorized representative on the next adjourned date and inform the Court reasons for non-issuance of the entitlement letter.
5. Copy of this order shall be served on Respondent No. 1 by Advocate for Applicant.
6. Stand over to **12th November, 2025.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Amberkar

RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.10.10
11:06:09 +0530